@ RERC

Russian Aged Care
Guide to Home Care Package Rates (from 15t July 2023)

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4
Care Management (fortnightly) $57.12 $100.46 $158.32 $240.01
Package Management (fortnightly) $45.31 $79.68 $173.40 $262.86
Total Fees per fortnight $102.43 $180.14 $331.72 $502.87
% of your package spent on Care Management 26% 26% 2204 220
and Package Management costs
Indicative Care Management hours per fortnight* 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0

* Where client care management needs significantly exceed indicative fortnightly service hours, additional
charges may apply: $88.00 per hour or $22.00 per 15 min, this will be discussed with a client prior to

applying the charges.

Standard
hours
(6am - 8pm)

Afternoon
(8pm -
12am)

Night
(12am -
6am)

Saturday

Sunday

Public
Holiday

e Personal Care*

e Domestic/ Household
and Companion Support”®
e In-home Respite

Min session is 2 hours

$71.64

$78.40

$82.00

$98.40

$126.00

$152.00

Sleepover - 10pm to 6am
(2 active care hours
only), per instance

$289 - $510

$413 -
$630

Sleepover, if more than 2
hours active care
required, per hour

$95.00

$121.00

$121.00

$148.00

Nursing

$118 - $171

Allied Health Services

$155 - $187

Accompanied travel (per
km) - use of carer's car

$1.30

* Personal Care may include Bathing, Hygiene, Grooming and Dressing, Continence Care, Help with mobility, Help
reduce the risks of slips and falls, Help with exercises, Assistance with dining
A Domestic/ Household and Companion Support may include Cooking and meal preparation, Medication reminders,
Prepare grocery list, Cleaning, Make the beds and change linen, Laundry — wash and put away clothes, Iron clothes,
Companionship and friendly conversation, Reading and Board games, Transportation — to and from doctor’s
appointments / social events, Grocery shopping, Outings to the theatre and similar, Take walks, visit the park
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@ RERC

Russian Aged Care
Gardening, Home Maintenance. Home Modifications
Gardening: lawn mowing, pruning and other requirements provided by
third-party partners.
Basic home maintenance: provided by third-party partners.
By quote

Home modifications
Home safety modifications are provided by third-party providers and
charged per job, depending on specifications and work required.

All services provided by external service providers will be billed directly to the Home Care
Package, third-party service charges will be all-inclusive and may include a reasonable small
charge for business overheads which will never be more than 3% of the third-party invoice.
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