

## Guide to Home Care Package Rates (from 1st July 2023)

	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4
Care Management (fortnightly)	\$57.12	\$100.46	\$158.32	\$240.01
Package Management (fortnightly)	\$45.31	\$79.68	\$173.40	\$262.86
Total Fees per fortnight	\$102.43	\$180.14	\$331.72	\$502.87
% of your package spent on Care Management and Package Management costs	26%	26%	22%	22%
Indicative Care Management hours per fortnight*	1.0	2.0	3.0	4.0

<sup>\*</sup> Where client care management needs significantly exceed indicative fortnightly service hours, additional charges may apply: \$88.00 per hour or \$22.00 per 15 min, this will be discussed with a client prior to applying the charges.

	Standard hours (6am - 8pm)	Afternoon (8pm - 12am)	Night (12am - 6am)	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holiday
<ul> <li>Personal Care*</li> <li>Domestic/ Household and Companion Support^</li> <li>In-home Respite</li> </ul> Min session is 2 hours	\$71.64	\$78.40	\$82.00	\$98.40	\$126.00	\$152.00
Sleepover - 10pm to 6am (2 active care hours only), per instance	-	-	\$289 - \$510			\$413 - \$630
Sleepover, if more than 2 hours active care required, per hour	-	-	\$95.00	\$121.00	\$121.00	\$148.00
Nursing	\$118 - \$171		-	-	-	-
Allied Health Services	\$155 - \$187		-	-	-	-
Accompanied travel (per km) - use of carer's car	\$1.30					

<sup>\*</sup> Personal Care may include Bathing, Hygiene, Grooming and Dressing, Continence Care, Help with mobility, Help reduce the risks of slips and falls, Help with exercises, Assistance with dining

<sup>^</sup> Domestic/ Household and Companion Support may include Cooking and meal preparation, Medication reminders, Prepare grocery list, Cleaning, Make the beds and change linen, Laundry – wash and put away clothes, Iron clothes, Companionship and friendly conversation, Reading and Board games, Transportation – to and from doctor's appointments / social events, Grocery shopping, Outings to the theatre and similar, Take walks, visit the park



## **Gardening, Home Maintenance. Home Modifications**

Gardening: lawn mowing, pruning and other requirements provided by third-party partners.	
Basic home maintenance: provided by third-party partners.	By quote
Home modifications Home safety modifications are provided by third-party providers and charged per job, depending on specifications and work required.	

All services provided by external service providers will be billed directly to the Home Care Package, third-party service charges will be all-inclusive and may include a reasonable small charge for business overheads which will never be more than 3% of the third-party invoice.